

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6545/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 02/01/2006 in MFA No. 8061/2004
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

ANIL WAMAN PEDNEKAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASIF NOORUDDIN SAIT & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 21/04/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Girish Ananthamurthy, Adv.

Mr. P.P. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner submits that though the disability is assessed at 15% taking the

body as a whole, the disability suffered by the petitioner, who was a scooter mechanic, has a more

adverse effect on his earning capacity having regard to the nature of disability and, therefore, he

submits that if the disability is taken to be 45% which is the disability suffered by him in respect of his

leg, the compensation payable to the petitioner will be much higher.

Issue notice.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)

(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master

Court Master